#### 502022531 08/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frank Roland Gliemroth	07/26/2012
Nadine Rosenberger	07/31/2012
Michael Machlitt	07/26/2012
Olena Uhl	08/10/2012
Jochen Kawerau	07/26/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Braun GmbH
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 145
City:	Kronberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-61476

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13555349

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132772201 Phone: 5139837320 Email: lukas.ca@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 E. Sixth Street Address Line 2: Central Docketing Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z-8598MQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Colbert

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Z-08598FMQ-BRAUN Global General Assignment#page1.tif source=Z-08598FMQ-BRAUN Global General Assignment#page2.tif source=Z-08598FMQ-BRAUN Global General Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 028773 FRAME: 0885

# GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Oral Cleaning Implement having A Plastic Staple Comprising A Cavity, Attorney's Docket No. Z-8598MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/555,349, on July 23,2012 (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Frank Roland GLIEMROTH of Sossenheimer Weg 45, Schwalbach, 65824, Germany; Nadine ROSENBERGER of Sieklandstrasse 8, Tecklenburg, 49545, Germany; Michael MACHLITT of; Mecklenburger Strasse 65, Schwalbach, 65824, Germany;

\* Olena UHL of Kelkheimer Strasse 30b, Sulzbach, 65843, Germany;

Jochen KAWERAU of Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 31, Kronberg/Taunus, 61476, Germany; & Aug & Aug & Ward Schhermuser 30, Frankfurt / Main, 60594

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Braun GmbH. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

PATENT REEL: 028773 FRAME: 0886 This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Flanes	0712612012
Frank Roland GLIEMROTH	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same f	, 2012, before me personally appeared Frank Roland amed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Christa Hirsch Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: // Kosamusanian Signed: // Kosamusanian Signed: Nadine ROSENBERGER	<u>July 31 2012</u> Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this day of	, 2012, before me personally appeared Nadine on named in and who executed the above instrument, me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make wledge that knowingly making false statements herein
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	July 26, 2012 Date
State of } SS	
County of }	

PATENT REEL: 028773 FRAME: 0887

On this 6 day of 2012	, before me personally appeared Michael		
MACHLITT, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and			
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses	s and purposes therein set forth. I make this		
statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	owingly making false statements herein may		
be punishable by law.			
A Long to the second of the se	$\sim \sim $		
Christa HIRSCH	- Vir. Yukk		
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature		
	1 to the j		
8 8 E	25		
Signed: Mu	- 400 In 7019		
Olena UHL	Doto		
Olelia UTL	Date		
State of }			
State of SS			
County of }			
0-4:- 10 1 Ann 2012 1	G 1 01 1 1111		
On this day of , 2012, be	fore me personally appeared Olena UHL, to		
the known to be the person hamed in and who executed i	the above mistrument, and acknowledged to		
me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose			
conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly	y making false statements herein may be		
punishable by law.	A		
Maria Innexa			
Abrida Mikah	<u> </u>		
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature		
}			
	$\neg 1$ , $9$ , $6$ , $8$		
Signed: John Recommendation	July 6, 7012		
Jochen KAWERAU	Date		
State of }			
) SS			
County of }			
C) unit			
On this <u>6</u> day of <u>111</u> , 2012	, before me personally appeared Jochen		
KAWERAU, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and			
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this			
statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wingly making laise statements herein may		
be punishable by law.			
Charles WOOD			
Zunzin trivziu	TANK LANDAN		
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature		

PATENT REEL: 028773 FRAME: 0888

**RECORDED: 08/13/2012**